Preliminary Agenda

2025 CURT National Conference

People - Projects - Performance

25 Years as the Voice of the Owner
February 10-12, 2025 / Hilton El Conquistador Resort, Tucson, Arizona

—_—

Sunday, February 09

12:00-4:00 Registration/Information

Monday, February 10

8:00-5:00 Registration/Information

10:00a-3:45p Exhibits Open

6:30p-8:30p Exhibits Open

1:00-3:00 Owners Only Forum

3:00-3:30 NETWORKING / EXHIBITS / REFRESHMENTS

Turquoise Ballroom

3:30-4:30 Delivering on Construction Productivity is No Long Optional: Why
the Construction Industry Must Climb Out of its Productivity Rut -
And Why It Hasn’t Yet.
McKinsey & Company

4:30-5:30 The Costs of Risk
Moderator:
Angela Skow, CNA
Panelists:
TBD

5:30 DAY 1 WRAP UP

6:30-8:30 WELCOME COCKTAIL PARTY
Exhibit Hall

Tuesday, February 11

7:00-5:00 Registration/Information
7:00a-5:00p Exhibits Open
7:00-8:00 NETWORKING BREAKFAST

8:00-8:15 DAY 2 KICK-OFF



8:15-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:15-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:15-2:15

2:15-2:30

2:30-3:30

3:30-5:00

6:30-8:30

Preliminary Agenda

Economic Update
Anirban Basu, Founder & CEO, Sage Policy Group

NETWORKING / EXHIBITS / REFRESHMENTS

Total Human Health: Engaging the Body, Mind, Heart, & Soul
Greg Sizemore, Vice President of Health Safety Environment &
Workforce, Associated Builders and Contractors

Spoiler Alert! Men and Women Really DO Want a Career in Construction.
Eric Dean, General President, United Brotherhood of Ironworkers

NETWORKING LUNCH

CONCURRENT EDUCATIONAL SET #1
Session 1 Strategic Risk Management Part 1 - Methods

Session 2 Can Al Amplify Effective Leadership and Culture?
Absolutely!

Session 3 ESG/Sustainability Sprint Team

Session 4 Establishing a Culture of Safety for a
Multinational Organization

TRANSITION BREAK

CONCURRENT EDUCATIONAL SET #2
Session 1 Strategic Risk Management Part 2 - Exercise

Session 2 Lessons from the Field - How AWP Improves
Project Outcomes

Session 3 iSPAI/CURT Collaboration
Session 4 TBD
CURT CONNECT

TUESDAY NIGHT COCKTAIL PARTY
The Last Territory

Wednesday, February 12

7:00-10:00
7:00a-9:45a

7:00-8:00

Registration/Information
Exhibits Open

NETWORKING BREAKFAST



8:00-8:15

8:15-9:15

9:15-9:45

9:45-10:45

10:45-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-2:00

2:00-4:30

Preliminary Agenda
DAY 3 KICK-OFF

End-to-End Collaboration - Delivery of Your Next New
Industrial Facility
Moderator:

Greg Fox, Miller Valentine Construction
Panelists:

Elizabeth Mangan, Miller Valentine Construction

Daniel Lessing, BHDP Architecture

Nate Green, Montrose Group

Yannick Schilly, Altix Consulting

Owner Rep TBD

NETWORKING / EXHIBITS / REFRESHMENTS

Al TRANSFORMATION: How Artificial Intelligence Will
Transform Industrial Construction

Mark Bridgers, Principal/Owner, Continuum Capital
Owners Only Forum Report-Out Panel

CLOSING REMARKS

FAREWELL LUNCHEON

SPRINT TEAM MEETINGS

People
Projects
Performance

25 Years as the
Voice of the Owner
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