

Preliminary Agenda

2025 CURT National Conference

People • Projects • Performance

25 Years as the Voice of the Owner

February 10-12, 2025 / Hilton El Conquistador Resort, Tucson, Arizona

Sunday, February 09

12:00-4:00 Registration/Information

Monday, February 10

8:00-5:00 Registration/Information

10:00a-3:45p Exhibits Open 6:30p-8:30p Exhibits Open

1:00-3:00 Owners Only Forum

3:00-3:30 NETWORKING / EXHIBITS / REFRESHMENTS

Turquoise Ballroom

3:30-4:30 Delivering on Construction Productivity is No Long Optional: Why

the Construction Industry Must Climb Out of its Productivity Rut -

And Why It Hasn't Yet. McKinsey & Company

4:30-5:30 The Costs of Risk

Moderator:

Angela Skow, CNA

Panelists: TBD

5:30 DAY 1 WRAP UP

6:30-8:30 WELCOME COCKTAIL PARTY

Exhibit Hall

Tuesday, February 11

7:00-5:00 Registration/Information

7:00a-5:00p Exhibits Open

7:00-8:00 NETWORKING BREAKFAST

8:00-8:15 DAY 2 KICK-OFF

Preliminary Agenda

8:15-9:45	Economic Update Anirban Basu, Founder & CEO, Sage Policy Group	
9:45-10:15	NETWORKING / EXHIBITS / REFRESHMENTS	
10:15-11:15		n Health: Engaging the Body, Mind, Heart, & Soul ore, Vice President of Health Safety Environment & Workforce, Associated Builders and Contractors
11:15-12:00	Spoiler Alert! Men and Women Really DO Want a Career in Construction. Eric Dean, General President, United Brotherhood of Ironworkers	
12:00-1:00	NETWORKING LUNCH	
1:15-2:15	CONCURREN Session 1	T EDUCATIONAL SET #1 Strategic Risk Management Part 1 - Methods
	Session 2	Can AI Amplify Effective Leadership and Culture? Absolutely!
	Session 3	ESG/Sustainability Sprint Team
	Session 4	Establishing a Culture of Safety for a Multinational Organization
2:15-2:30	TRANSITION BREAK	
2:30-3:30	CONCURREN Session 1	<u>T EDUCATIONAL SET #2</u> Strategic Risk Management Part 2 - Exercise
	Session 2	Lessons from the Field - How AWP Improves Project Outcomes
	Session 3	iSPAI/CURT Collaboration
	Session 4	TBD
3:30-5:00	CURT CONNECT	
6:30-8:30	TUESDAY NIGHT COCKTAIL PARTY The Last Territory	
Wednesday, February 12		
7:00-10:00 7:00a-9:45a	Registration/Information Exhibits Open	

NETWORKING BREAKFAST

7:00-8:00

Preliminary Agenda

8:00-8:15	DAY 3 KICK-OFF	
8:15-9:15	End-to-End Collaboration - Delivery of Your Next New Industrial Facility Moderator: Greg Fox, Miller Valentine Construction Panelists: Elizabeth Mangan, Miller Valentine Construction Daniel Lessing, BHDP Architecture Nate Green, Montrose Group Yannick Schilly, Altix Consulting Owner Rep TBD	
9:15-9:45	NETWORKING / EXHIBITS / REFRESHMENTS	
9:45-10:45	AI TRANSFORMATION: How Artificial Intelligence Will Transform Industrial Construction Mark Bridgers, Principal/Owner, Continuum Capital	
10:45-11:45	Owners Only Forum Report-Out Panel	
11:45-12:00	CLOSING REMARKS	
12:00-2:00	FAREWELL LUNCHEON	
2:00-4:30	SPRINT TEAM MEETINGS	

